thereof for the time being in force) and pursuant to the provisions of the Memorandum and Articles of Association of the 
Company, the existing Authorised Share Capital of the Company of Rs. 40,00,00,000 (Rupees Forty Crore) divided into 
20,00,00,000 (Twenty Crore) Equity Shares of Rs. 2/- each, be and is hereby increased to Rs. 55,00,00,000 (Rupees 
Fifty Five Crore) divided into 27,50,00,000 (Twenty Seven Crore Fifty Lac only) Equity Shares of Rs. 2/- each.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT pursuant to the provisions of Section 13 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the 
Companies Act, 2013, the existing Clause V of the Memorandum of Association of the Company as to share capital be

[...]

352, Aggarwal Plaza, Plot No.8, Kondli, New Delhi-110096
Corporate Off: FC-23, Film City, Sector-16A, Noida-201301, (U.P.)

Tel: 91 120 3911 444, Fax No. 91 120 3911 401
Web: www.bagfilms.com, E-mail: info@bagnetwork.in

“The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 55,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty Five Crore) divided into 27,50,00,000/- 
(Twenty Seven Crore Fifty Lac) Equity Shares of Rs. 2/- each, with power to increase or reduce or modify or convert 
the said capital and to divide the Shares for the time being of the Company into several classes and attach thereto 
preferential, deferred, differential, qualified or special rights or conditions with respect to voting, dividends or otherwise,

[...]

into 20,00,00,000/- (Twenty Crore only) Equity Shares of Rs. 2/- each (Rupees Two only). In order to augment further 
capital raise, it is necessary to increase the Authorised Share Capital to Rs. 55,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty Five Crore only) 
comprising 27,50,00,000 (Twenty Seven Crore Fifty Lac only) Equity Shares of Rs. 2/- each (Rupees Two only).

The proposed increase of the Authorised Capital of the Company requires approval of the Members. Consequent upon the 
increase in Authorized Capital of the Company, its Memorandum will require alteration so as to reflect the increase in share